
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006049-2023 

Contract

Havant Thicket Reservoir Project – Main Reservoir Works
(MRW+)

Portsmouth Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006049
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02878d  
Published 1 March 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Portsmouth Water Limited

PO BOX No8, West Street

Havant

PO9 1LG

Email

HTRprocurement@portsmouthwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7496396892

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006049-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006049-2023
mailto:HTRprocurement@portsmouthwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

National registration number

02536455

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.portsmouthwater.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://portsmouthwater.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Havant Thicket Reservoir Project – Main Reservoir Works (MRW+)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45240000 - Construction work for water projects

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This represents a flagship project to construct the first new strategic water resource, and
corresponding pipeline, in the South East for decades. Construction work is anticipated to
start on the Havant Thicket Reservoir Project (the "Project") in 2024, for completion by
2029. The Project is socially, economically and environmentally significant. It is the
product of collaborative regional water planning particularly between Portsmouth Water
and Southern Water, and forms a key step in increasing water resilience in the South

http://www.portsmouthwater.co.uk
https://portsmouthwater.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 3 to 8

East. The procurement of the main works contractor for the main reservoir works and
additional elements (MRW+ Contract) was advertised in FTS Contract Notice 2021/S
000-000071. The main works pipeline contract and framework agreement are the subject
of a separate procurement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £169,780,924.06

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

45100000 - Site preparation work

45111200 - Site preparation and clearance work

45111240 - Ground-drainage work

45112000 - Excavating and earthmoving work

45112200 - Soil-stripping work

45112400 - Excavating work

45112500 - Earthmoving work

45112600 - Cut and fill

45113000 - Siteworks

45212312 - Exhibition centre construction work

45252120 - Water-treatment plant construction work

45252126 - Drinking-water treatment plant construction work

71300000 - Engineering services

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services



Page 4 to 8

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71322000 - Engineering design services for the construction of civil engineering works

71322400 - Dam-design services

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

71540000 - Construction management services

71541000 - Construction project management services

71631460 - Dam-inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Main site or place of performance

Portsmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The MRW+ Contract encompasses design and construction of the Havant Thicket
Reservoir, as well as other construction works and services related to the Project
(excluding pipeline construction). The NEC4 ECC Option C (Target contract with activity
schedule) is the form of contract for the Main Reservoir Works Contract. The most
economically advantageous Tenderer as defined in the ITT has been awarded the Main
Reservoir Works Contract.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000071

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Havant Thicket Reservoir Project Main Reservoir Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Future Water MJJV Limited

/Notice/000071-2021


Page 6 to 8

Bankside House, Henfield Road

Small Dole, Henfield

BN5 9XQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ28 - West Sussex (North East)

National registration number

UK

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £88,400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £169,780,924.06

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=764349606

 GO Reference: GO-202331-PRO-22239460

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=764349606


Page 7 to 8

Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 (‘Regulations’) provide for aggrieved parties
who have been harmed or at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the
High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must be brought
promptly and within the time limits as defined in the Regulations. Where a Contract has
not been entered into the court may order the setting aside of the award decision or order
the contracting entity to amend any document and may award damages. If the Contract
has been entered into the court has the options to award damages and/or to shorten or
order the Contract ineffective.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

High Court

Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-01-11T21:26:10+0000
	TCPDF




